
 
Mike Shrimpton Trophy Draw 2023,24 season  

 

Sunday 12th November 

 

Wairarapa v Hawkes Bay     Masterton (QE II Oval) 

Taranaki  v Manawatu     New Plymouth  

 

Sunday 19th November  

 

Hawkes Bay v Manawatu     Nelson Park, Napier 

 

Friday 1st December 

 

Marlborough v Wairarapa (Non comp)   Blenheim  

 

Saturday 2nd December 

 

Nelson v Wairarapa       Nelson  

Hawkes Bay v Taranaki     Nelson Park, Napier 

 

Sunday 3rd December  

 

Nelson v Wairarapa      Nelson 

Hawkes Bay v Taranaki     Nelson Park, Napier 

 

Sunday 10th December  

 

Manawatu v Hawkes Bay     Palmerston North  

 

Saturday 13th January 

 

Hawkes Bay v Nelson      Masterton 

Wairarapa v Manawatu      Masterton 

Taranaki v Marlborough (Non comp)    Masterton 

 

Sunday 14th January  

 

Hawkes Bay v Nelson      Masterton 

Wairarapa v Taranaki      Masterton  

Manawatu v Marlborough (Non comp)   Masterton  

 

 



 

 

 

Saturday 20th January  

 

Taranaki v Nelson       New Plymouth 

 

Sunday 21st January  

 

Taranaki v Nelson      New Plymouth 

Manawatu v Wairarapa     Palmerston North  

 

Friday 26th January  

 

Marlborough v Manawatu (Non comp)   Blenheim  

 

Saturday 27th January  

 

Nelson v Manawatu       Nelson  

 

Sunday 28th January 

 

Nelson v Manawatu       Nelson 

Taranaki v Wairarapa      New Plymouth  

 

Sunday 4th February  

 

Hawkes Bay v Wairarapa     Cornwall Park, Hastings 

Manawatu v Taranaki      Palmerston North 

 

Notes  

 

➢ CD ‘A’ Fixtures 4th/5th November, 10th/11th Feb vs Northern Districts confirmed. 

Wellington fixtures dates for games still to be confirmed.  

 

➢ Double header weekend 13th/14th January in Masterton precedes the lower NI year 7/8 

tournament and MA U17s in Palmy which will allow coaches of those teams to stay on. 

WCA will advise ground allocation for this weekend closer to the time 

 

➢ DA Year 11-13 Tournament 17-19th December in Whanganui 

 

➢ National U19 tournament 5th-12th January 2023  

 

➢ MA U17 Tournament in Palmerston North 15-18th January  

 

➢ Wairarapa and Manawatu travel to Nelson for double header weekends v Nelson and 

game v Marlborough 


